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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany
Font ana WAt er Conpany Divi sion

Adopt ed Summary of Earni ngs
(Dol l ars in Thousands)

2003 2004
Aut hori zed Aut hori zed
Rat es Rat es

Qper ati ng Revenue $34, 785. 8 $37,239.7
Operati ng Expenses

Pur chased Power 4,584.0 4,861.9

Pur chased \Water 488. 2 488. 2

Leased Water Rights 1,432.9 1,432.9

Repl eni shnent Char ges 7,293.0 7,659.4

Cheni cal s 994. 6 1, 000.9

Payr ol | 3,213.7 3,372.5

Uncol l ectibles @0.5633% 195.9 209. 8

O her O&M 1,448.5 1,507.2

Pensi ons & Benefits 1,202.0 1,305.1

Franchi se Fees @0. 8492% 293.7 314.5

O her A&G 535.3 641. 3

G O Allocation 2,421.3 2,599.7

Payrol | Taxes 312.5 329.3

Ad Val orem Taxes 647. 6 716.8

Depreci ation 2,859.9 3,108.8

Subt ot al $27,923.2 $29, 548. 2

State I ncone Tax 177.1 202.5

Federal | ncone Tax 1,612.3 1,930.8

Total Operating Expense $29,712. 6 $31, 681. 4

Net Operating Revenues $5, 073. 3 $5, 558. 3

Rat e Base $53,923.7 $59, 104. 8

Rate of Return 9.41% 9. 40%

(conti nued)
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Val | ey Water Conpany

Font ana Water Conpany Di vi sion

Uility Plant,

Uility Plant
Pl ant BOY
CW P BOY
Uility Additions
Advances
Contri butions
Total Additions
Retirenents
Transfers & Adjustnents
Pl ant EOY
CW P EOY
Wi ghted Pl ant Additions
Wei ght ed Average Pl ant

Depreci ati on Reserve
Reserve BOY
Contri butions
Depreci ati on Expense
Cl earing Accounts
Total Accrual
Retirenents
Reserve EOY
Wei ght ed Accrued Additions

W d. Average Depreciation Reserve

RATE BASE
Uility Plant
Materials & Supplies
Wor ki ng Cash Al |l owance
Depr eci ati on Reserve
Advances for Construction
Contri butions
Def erred Taxes

I nvestnent - Fontana Uni on \Water

Taxes on Advances and Cl AC

District Rate Base
Common Utility Allocation

Aver age RATE BASE

Depreci ati on Reserve, and Rate Base
(Dol lars in Thousands)

(conti nued)
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0
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4)
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2003 2004
$116, 017. 4 $127, 531.
2,198.7 2, 439.
10, 083. 3 7,589.
1,102.3 2, 500.
633. 1 500.
$11, 818. 8 $10, 580.
(304. 7) (282.
0.0 0.
$127,531. 5 $137, 838.
2,439.5 2, 439.
5,877. 4 5, 153.
$124, 093. 5 $135, 124.
$28,749.6 $31, 757.
306. 9 318.
2,859.0 3, 108.
188.5 199
$3, 354. 3 $3, 626
346. 7 258
$31, 757. 2 $35, 124
1,503. 8 1, 683
$30, 253. 4 $33, 441.
$124, 093. 5 $135, 124.
832. 2 922.
401. 0 557.
(30, 253. 4) (33, 441.
(27, 286. 8) (28, 395.
(9, 106. 1) (9, 358.
(11, 121. 9) (13, 540.
869. 3 869.
1,937.8 2, 526.
$50, 365. 6 $55, 265.
3,558.1 3, 838.
$53, 923. 7 $59, 104.
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2003 2004

Oper ating Revenue $34, 785. 8 $37, 239.
Pur chased Power 4,584.0 4,861
Pur chased Wat er 488. 2 488.
Leased Water Rights 1,432.9 1,432
Repl eni shnent Char ges 7,293.0 7, 659.
Cheni cal s 994. 6 1, 000.
Payr ol | 3,213.7 3,372
Uncol l ectibles @0.5633% 195.9 209.
O her O&M 1,448.5 1, 507.
Pensi ons & Benefits 1,202.0 1, 305.
Franchi se Fees @ 0. 8492% 293.7 314.
O her A&G 535.3 641.
G O Allocation 2,421.3 2, 599.
Payrol | Taxes 312.5 329.
Ad Val orem Taxes 647. 6 716
I nterest Deduction 2,105.1 2, 364.
Tot al Deducti ons $27, 168. 4 $28, 803.
Subt ot al $7,617.5 $8, 435.
State Tax Depreciation 5,614.4 6, 145.
Net Taxabl e | ncone $2,003.1 $2, 290.
State Corp. Franch. Tax @ 8.84% $177.1 $202.
Federal Tax Depreciation 2,859.9 3,108
State Franchi se Tax 150. 9 -189.
Federal Taxable |ncome $4, 606. 7 $5, 516.
Federal Inconme Tax @ 35% $1,612. 3 $1, 930
Tot al Taxes $1,789.4 $2, 133
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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany

Font ana Water Conpany Divi sion

I ncome Tax Cal cul ati on
(Dol l ars in Thousands)

(end of Appendi x A)
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Val | ey Water Conpany

Font ana Water Conpany Divi sion

Adopted Quantities

(Dol lars in Thousands)

1. Net-to-Gross Miultiplier: 1.806051

2. Federal I|ncone Tax Rate: 35. 00%

3. State Incone Tax Rate: 8. 84%

4. Franchi se Fee Rate: 0. 8492%

5. Uncol l ectibl es Rate: 0. 5633%

6. Nunber of Services & Supply:

No. of Services Usage -KCcf
Class 2003 2004 2003 2004
Resi denti al 37,752 39, 050 12,118.4 12,535.1
Commer ci al 311 317 2,600.6 2,650.8
Industrial, Small 58 59 67.7 68.9
Industrial, Large 60 60 466. 8 466. 8
CSl & Cenex 2 2 1,031.5 1,031.5
Public Authority, Snall 180 182 236.7 239.3
Public Authority, Large 189 190 1,396.9 1,404.3
Construction 82 82 430. 8 430. 8
Subt ot al 38, 634 39, 942 18,349.4 18,827.4
Private Fire Service 610 630
Tot al 39, 244 40,572

Water Loss @6.8% 1,330.9 1,365.5
Total Water Supply, KCcf 19,680.3 20,192.9
Total Vater Supply, AF 45,179.6 46, 356.6

(conti nued)

Avg. Usage -KCcf/Yr.

2003
321.00
8, 362
1,167
7,780
N A
1,315
7,391
5, 254

2004
321.00
8, 362
1,167
7,780
N A
1,315
7,391
5, 254
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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany
Fontana Water Conpany Divi sion

Adopted Quantities
(Dol I ars in Thousands)

7. Water Supply Quantities & Cost:

Water Production Cost 2003
Quantity Uni t Tot al Cost
Basi s Cost or Assessnent
Ltem ( AF) ($/ AF) ( $000)
hi .
Repl eni shnent Assessnent 16, 994.5 $247. 86 $4,212.3
Adni ni strative Assessnent 25,699.5 $18. 00 $462. 6
OBMP Assessnent 25,699.5 $17.99 $462. 4
Appropriative Pool & 85/15 Assess. 24,864.5 $25. 38 $631.1
Land Use Conversi on Assessnent 834.0 $34. 37 $28.7
Appropriative Rights 1.0 $0. 00 $0.0
Leases 7,870.0 $182. 07 $1, 432.9
Subt ot al 25,699.5 $7,229.9
Non- Chi no Basin Wlls
FWC Share 12,120.0 $0. 00 $0.0
CCWD Shar e Purchased 2,880.0 $300. 90 $866. 6
Subt ot al 15, 000.0 $866. 6
FWC Share 2,280.0 $0. 00 $0.0
CCWD Share Purchased 720.0 $300. 90 $216. 6
Subt ot al 3,000.0 $216. 6
O her
SWP Pur chases 480. 1 $152. 46 $73.2
CCWD Ener gency Purchases 1, 000.0 $415. 00 $415. 0
| EUA Assessnent (active neters) 34,708.0 $2.76 $95. 8
Water Stock Assessnents (shares) 5, 659. 8 $56. 00 $316. 9
Subt ot al 1,480.1 $900. 9
Tot al 45,179. 6 $9, 214.0
Conposite $203. 94 per AF

(conti nued)
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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany
Font ana Water Conpany Division

Adopt ed Quantities
(Dol lars in Thousands)

7. Water Supply Quantities & Cost (continued):

Wat er Production Cost 2004

Quantity Uni t Total Cost
Basi s Cost or Assessnent
L tem ( AF) ($/ AF) ($000)
Chino Basin Wlls
Repl eni shnment Assessnent 18, 171.5 $247. 86 $4,504.0
Admi ni strative Assessnent 26,876.5 $18. 00 $483. 8
OBWP Assessnent 26,876.5 $17. 99 $483. 6
Appropriative Pool & 85/15 Assess. 26,041.5 $25. 38 $660. 9
Land Use Conversion Assessnent 834.0 $34. 37 $28.7
Appropriative Rights 1.0 $0. 00 $0.0
Leases 7,870.0 $182. 07 $1, 432.9
Subt ot al 26,876.5 $7,593.8
Non- Chino Basin Wlls
FWC Share 12,120.0 $0. 00 $0.0
CCWD Shar e Purchased 2,880.0 $300. 90 $866. 6
Subt ot al 15,000.0 "~ $866.6
FWC Share 2,280.0 $0. 00 $0.0
CCWD Share Purchased 720.0 $300. 90 $216. 6
Subt ot al 3,000.0 © $216.6
O her
SWP Pur chases 480. 1 $152. 46 $73. 2
CCWD Ener gency Purchases 1, 000.0 $415. 00 $415.0
| EUA Assessnent (active neters) 35,591.0 $2.76 $98. 2
Water Stock Assessnents (shares) 5, 659. 8 $56. 00 $316. 9
Subt ot al 1,480.1 $903. 4
Tot al 46, 356. 6 $9, 580. 4
Conposite $206. 67 per AF

(conti nued)



San Gabri el
Font ana Wat er

Pur chased Power Costs:

Schedul e PA-1
Schedul e PA-2
Schedul e GS-1
Schedul e GS-2
Schedul e TOU-8
Schedul e TOU- PA-B
Schedul e TOU- PA-5

Total $
Tot al

kWh

$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
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Val | ey Water

Adopted Quantities

Conmpany

(Dol l'ars in Thousands)

131649 2,122,627
$279. 4

103881 2,078, 898
$216.0
768, 732
$100. 6
819, 000
$86. 2
113525 12, 842, 374
$1, 457.9

091331 22, 024, 187
$2,011.5

084638 5,107, 895
$432.3

$4,584.0

45, 763, 713

130912

105292

Nunber of Services by Meter Size:

Residential
5/8 x 3/4-in.
3/4-In.

1-in.

1.5-in.

2-in.

3-in.

Subt ot al :

Commercial

5/8 x 3/4-in.
1-in.
1.5-in.
2-in.
3-in.
6-in.
8-in.
10-in.
2-2-in.
3-2-in.
4-2-in.
2-4-in.

Subt ot al :

416

37,752

2

6
41
158
3
12
18
g
44
15
4

1
311

$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.

39, 050

(conti nued)

Conpany Di vi sion

135119
106998
134806
108451
115450
093071

087165

2004

25,903
22
12,214
479
430

42
161

12
19

45
15

317

2, 240, 557
$302. 7
2,078, 898
$222. 4
887, 532
$119. 6
819, 000
$88. 8

13, 379, 594
$1,544.7
22,970, 355
$2,137.9
5,112,719
$445. 6
$4,861. 9
47, 488, 655
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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany
Font ana Water Conpany Divi sion

Adopted Quantities
(Dol lars in Thousands)

Nunmber of Services by nmeter size (continued):

(end of Appendix B)

2003 2004
Industrial, Small
5/8 x 3/4-in. 18 18
1-in. 11 11
1.5-in. 14 14
2-in. 15 16
Subt ot al : 58 59
Industrial, lLarge
1-in. 2 2
1.5-in. 6 6
2-in. 34 34
6-in. 1 1
10-in. 3 3
2-2-in. 9 9
3-2-in. 4 4
2-3-in. 1 1
Subt ot al : 60 60
Public Authority, Small
5/8 x 3/4-in. 16 16
3/ 4-1n. 1 1
1-in. 56 57
1.5-in. 36 37
2-in. 71 71
Subt ot al : 180 182
Public Authority, large
1-in. 2 2
1.5-in. 6 6
2-in. 123 124
3-in. 3 3
4-in. 1 1
6-in. 1 1
10-in. 1 1
2-2-in. 34 34
3-2-in. 11 11
4-2-in. 7 7
Subt ot al : 189 190
Construction 82 82
Tot al Metered: 38, 634 39, 942
Private Fire Service
7.81" dianeter (avg.) 610 630
Total Services 739,244 T 40,572
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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany
Font ana WAt er Conpany Divi sion

COVPARI SON CF BILLS

Conparison of typical bills for residential nmetered custonmers of various
usage | evels and average | evel at present and authorized rates

General Metered Service
(5/8 x 3/4-inch neter)

Mont hl'y Pr esent Autﬁgf?;éﬁgaLEiggint Auté%??gzifaLﬁg?gght
Usage Rates Rat es Lncrease Rates Lncrease
(Cef)

5 $16. 18 $17.98 11. 2% $18. 73 4. 2%
10 $21. 99 $24.73 12. 5% $25.75 4.1%
20 $33. 62 $38. 23 13. 7% $39. 79 4.1%
23 (avg) $37. 11 $42. 28 13. 9% $44. 01 4.1%
30 $45. 25 $51.72 14. 3% $53. 84 4.1%
50 $68. 51 $78.72 14. 9% $81. 92 4.1%
100 $126. 66 $146. 21 15. 4% $152. 13 4. 0%

(conti nued)
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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany
Font ana \Wat er Conpany Di vi sion

COWPARI SON CF BILLS
(conti nued)

Conpari son of typical bills for residential metered custoners of various

Mont hl'y

20

23 (avg)
30
50

100

usage | evel s and average | evel

General Metered Service
(5/8 x 3/4-inch neter)

at present and authorized rates

Aut hori zed Attrition Year 2005 Attrition Year 2006
TY 2004 Aut hori zed Per cent Aut hori zed Per cent
Rat es Rat es lLncrease Rates lLncrease
$18. 73 $19. 49 4. 1% $20. 24 3.9%
$25. 75 $26. 79 4. 0% $27.83 3.9%
$39. 79 $41. 40 4. 0% $43. 00 3.9%
$44. 01 $45.78 4. 0% $47.55 3. 9%
$53. 84 $56. 00 4. 0% $58. 17 3.9%
$81. 92 $85. 21 4. 0% $88.51 3.9%
$152. 13 $158. 22 4. 0% $164. 35 3.9%

(end of Appendix C)



Schedule FO 1

Quantity Rates

Per

100 cu ft (Ccf)

Servi ce Charges

For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For

nth

met er
met er
met er
met er
met er
met er
met er
met er
met er
met er
met er
nmeters
nmeters
nmeters
nmeters
nmeters

Per service per no
5/8 x 3/4-inch
3/ 4-inch
1-inch
1-1/2-inch
2-inch
3-inch
4-inch
6-inch
8-inch
10-i nch
12-inch
Two 2-inch
Three 2-inch
Four 2-inch
Two 3-inch
Two 4-inch
One 8-inch and Two
2-inch neters
Two 8-inch neters

For
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San Gabriel Valley Water

Font ana Water

Test Year
2003

$1. 3498

$11. 23
$16. 85
$28. 08
$56. 15
$89. 80
$168. 50
$280. 80
$560. 00
$900. 00
$1, 290. 00
$1, 850. 00
$179. 00
$269. 00
$359. 00
$337. 00
$558. 00

$1, 080. 00
$1, 760. 00

Adopted Rates

Test Year
2004

$1. 4042

$11.71
$17.57
$29. 28
$58. 55
$93.70
$175.70
$292. 80
$590. 00
$940. 00
$1, 350. 00
$1, 930. 00
$187. 00
$281. 00
$374. 00
$351. 00
$582. 00

$1, 128. 00
$1, 838. 00

(Conti nued)

Company

Conpany Di vi si on

Attrition |Increases

2005

$0. 0561

$0.
$0.
$1.
$2
$3.
$7
$12.
$20.
$40
$50.
$80.
$8.
$11.
$15.
$15.
$23.

$48.
$78.

2006

$0. 0566

$0.
$0.
$1.
$2.
$3.
$7.
$11.
$20.
$30.
$60.
$80.
$7.
$11.
$16.
$14.
$24.

$36.
$59.
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San Gabriel Valley Water Conpany
Font ana Wat er Conpany Divi sion

Test Year Test Year Attrition |Increases
Schedule FO- 4 2003 2004 2005 2006
Per service per nonth for each inch of dianeter
of service connection $6. 31 $6. 79 $0. 27 $0. 27
Test Year Test Year Attrition |Increases
Schedul e FO-9C 2003 2004 2005 2006
For sidewal k construction, per 100 square feet. $0. 551 $0. 593 $0. 024 $0. 024
For street curb construction, per 100 lineal feet. $1.101 $1.186 $0. 048 $0. 048
For trench settling, per lineal foot of section of
trench 2 feet by 4 feet. $0. 046 $0. 050 $0. 002 $0. 002
For sprinkling subgrade of street and roadway construction in
application of oil or any formof patented oil paving or
paving or surfacing, or for rolling and setting subgrade
per 3,000 square feet of roadway. $7.76 $8. 35 $0. 34 $0. 34
For conpaction of fill, per cubic yard of fill material. $0. 070 $0. 076 $0. 003 $0. 003
For water delivered to tank wagon or truck, per 100 gallons. $0. 182 $0. 196 $0. 008 $0. 008
M ni num Char ge
Per nonth for any service rendered under this schedul e. $27.77 $29. 89 $1.20 $1. 20
Test Year Test Year Attrition Increases
Schedul e FO 9C 2003 2004 2005 2006
For each lot, for the construction period $9. 49 $10. 21 $0. 41 $0. 41

(end of Appendi x D)



